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FIS BALTIC CUP 2017

LATVIAN CHAMPIONSHIP
MEN'S GIANT

OFFICIAL RESULTS

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE HEIKKALA Arno (FIN)
CHIEF OF RACE DORSS Dinars (LAT)
REFEREE SOPPELA Teuvo (FIN)
COURSE CHIEF VEVERIS Eduards (LAT)
START REFEREE BRIZE Martins (LAT)
FINISH REFEREE SUBROVSKIS Janis (LAT)

WEATHER

CONDITIONS Sun/Wind
SNOW Hard
AIR TEMPERATURE START : -2,8 °C

FINISH : -2,6 °C

1st RUN 2nd RUN

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

CIVCS Kaspars (LAT)
- A - OPMANIS Lauris (LAT)
- B - KUUSLA Henri (FIN)
- C - HAMALAINEN Aapo (FIN)

HAERKOENEN Petri (FIN)
- A - OPMANIS Lauris (LAT)
- B - KUUSLA Henri (FIN)
- C - HAMALAINEN Aapo (FIN)

COURSE FIS-Rinne FIS-Rinne
START 471 m 471 m
FINISH 204 m 204 m
DROP 267 m 267 m
HOMOLOGATION 9824/11/10 9824/11/10
GATES 40 40
DIRECTIONS 37 37
STARTING TIME 11:40 14:30

LIST n°1217     APPLIED PENALTY: 11,95               CALCULATED PENALTY: 9,95 F = 980
Number of competitors: 101, Number of NSA: 9
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Rank Bib FIS ID Name Year Nation Run 1 (Rank) Run 2 (Rank) Time Gap Points

  MEN'S GS OFFICIAL RESULTS  

1 8 180786 BACK Robin 1996 FIN 1:00.42 (1) 1:01.18 (3) 2:01.60 11,95

1 4 180666 TORSTI Samu 1991 FIN 1:00.84 (3) 1:00.76 (1) 2:01.60 11,95

3 10 422469 SOLHEIM Fabian Wilkens 1996 NOR 1:00.77 (2) 1:00.97 (2) 2:01.74 0.14 13,08

4 11 502135 GRYM Hannes 1996 SWE 1:01.11 (5) 1:01.34 (6) 2:02.45 0.85 18,80

5 2 501351 JOHANSSON Emil 1988 SWE 1:01.45 (12) 1:01.23 (4) 2:02.68 1.08 20,65

6 7 501873 LUNDBAECK Gustav 1993 SWE 1:00.91 (4) 1:02.08 (19) 2:02.99 1.39 23,15

7 14 550054 ZVEJNIEKS Kristaps 1992 LAT 1:01.28 (8) 1:01.76 (8) 2:03.04 1.44 23,56

8 13 422461 SOLHEIM Aage 1996 NOR 1:01.29 (9) 1:02.03 (17) 2:03.32 1.72 25,81

9 5 502070 CASSMAN Ludwig 1995 SWE 1:01.78 (15) 1:01.82 (10) 2:03.60 2.00 28,07

10 17 180839 PIIRAINEN Joona 1998 FIN 1:01.62 (13) 1:02.00 (16) 2:03.62 2.02 28,23

11 29 180817 SJOBERG Marlon 1997 FIN 1:01.78 (15) 1:01.87 (12) 2:03.65 2.05 28,47

12 20 180864 TORVINEN Turo 2000 FIN 1:01.35 (10) 1:02.32 (23) 2:03.67 2.07 28,63

13 32 180877 LEHTO Elian 2000 FIN 1:01.74 (14) 1:01.99 (15) 2:03.73 2.13 29,12

14 25 422654 SOLBAKKEN Mikkel 1999 NOR 1:02.07 (18) 1:01.86 (11) 2:03.93 2.33 30,73

15 16 491834 CRUZ Erik 1994 ESP 1:02.84 (26) 1:01.25 (5) 2:04.09 2.49 32,02

16 9 502069 PERSSON Jesper 1995 SWE 1:02.23 (19) 1:01.87 (12) 2:04.10 2.50 32,10

17 12 422529 NILSEN Didrik Langmoen 1996 NOR 1:01.44 (11) 1:02.87 (28) 2:04.31 2.71 33,79

18 21 180831 KANKKUNEN Sampo 1998 FIN 1:02.35 (20) 1:01.98 (14) 2:04.33 2.73 33,95

19 23 180849 JARVIKARE Niklas 1999 FIN 1:02.72 (24) 1:01.76 (8) 2:04.48 2.88 35,16

20 44 54450 KERBER Maximilian 1997 AUT 1:02.85 (27) 1:01.70 (7) 2:04.55 2.95 35,72

21 6 501992 GRAHN Dan Axel 1994 SWE 1:02.47 (21) 1:02.25 (21) 2:04.72 3.12 37,09

22 27 501542 KAAHRE Rickard 1991 SWE 1:02.60 (23) 1:02.32 (23) 2:04.92 3.32 38,71
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COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE HEIKKALA Arno (FIN)
CHIEF OF RACE DORSS Dinars (LAT)
REFEREE SOPPELA Teuvo (FIN)
COURSE CHIEF VEVERIS Eduards (LAT)
START REFEREE BRIZE Martins (LAT)
FINISH REFEREE SUBROVSKIS Janis (LAT)

WEATHER
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SNOW Hard
AIR TEMPERATURE START : -2,8 °C

FINISH : -2,6 °C

1st RUN 2nd RUN

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

CIVCS Kaspars (LAT)
- A - OPMANIS Lauris (LAT)
- B - KUUSLA Henri (FIN)
- C - HAMALAINEN Aapo (FIN)

HAERKOENEN Petri (FIN)
- A - OPMANIS Lauris (LAT)
- B - KUUSLA Henri (FIN)
- C - HAMALAINEN Aapo (FIN)

COURSE FIS-Rinne FIS-Rinne
START 471 m 471 m
FINISH 204 m 204 m
DROP 267 m 267 m
HOMOLOGATION 9824/11/10 9824/11/10
GATES 40 40
DIRECTIONS 37 37
STARTING TIME 11:40 14:30

LIST n°1217     APPLIED PENALTY: 11,95               CALCULATED PENALTY: 9,95 F = 980
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Rank Bib FIS ID Name Year Nation Run 1 (Rank) Run 2 (Rank) Time Gap Points

23 38 502296 SEHLBERG Alexander 1998 SWE 1:03.02 (29) 1:02.07 (18) 2:05.09 3.49 40,08

24 41 502000 ASK Jesper 1994 SWE 1:02.98 (28) 1:02.13 (20) 2:05.11 3.51 40,24

25 26 502048 GRAPE LARSSON David 1995 SWE 1:02.58 (22) 1:02.75 (27) 2:05.33 3.73 42,01

26 30 180808 HANDOLIN Juho 1997 FIN 1:02.72 (24) 1:02.74 (26) 2:05.46 3.86 43,06

27 42 550086 GEDRA Zaks 1998 LAT 1:03.10 (30) 1:02.41 (25) 2:05.51 3.91 43,46

28 37 422637 SOLBAKKEN Marius 1998 NOR 1:03.34 (35) 1:03.14 (29) 2:06.48 4.88 51,28

28 18 180718 HENTTINEN Jens 1993 FIN 1:03.17 (32) 1:03.31 (30) 2:06.48 4.88 51,28

30 58 180785 VIRKKULA Santeri 1996 FIN 1:03.21 (33) 1:03.50 (32) 2:06.71 5.11 53,13

31 43 422176 ENGVOLL Morten 1992 NOR 1:03.38 (36) 1:03.35 (31) 2:06.73 5.13 53,29

32 47 422640 WEMBSTAD Jesper 1998 NOR 1:04.84 (57) 1:02.27 (22) 2:07.11 5.51 56,36

33 45 501980 WIDING Vidar 1994 SWE 1:03.24 (34) 1:03.94 (38) 2:07.18 5.58 56,92

34 46 180796 NIHTILA Niklas 1996 FIN 1:03.59 (41) 1:03.60 (34) 2:07.19 5.59 57,00

35 68 502329 JOHANSSON Filip 1999 SWE 1:03.45 (37) 1:03.89 (37) 2:07.34 5.74 58,21

36 55 422609 STRAND Andreas 1998 NOR 1:03.73 (44) 1:03.68 (35) 2:07.41 5.81 58,77

37 52 422572 BRUDEVOLL Bjoern 1997 NOR 1:03.79 (46) 1:03.74 (36) 2:07.53 5.93 59,74

38 34 422397 BAARDSETH Jeppe 1995 NOR 1:03.73 (44) 1:03.95 (39) 2:07.68 6.08 60,95

39 31 180820 MANKINEN Miikka 1997 FIN 1:04.14 (49) 1:03.59 (33) 2:07.73 6.13 61,35

40 67 180853 HUURINAINEN Markus 1999 FIN 1:03.58 (40) 1:04.36 (44) 2:07.94 6.34 63,05

41 48 422598 KUFAAS Simen 1997 NOR 1:04.10 (48) 1:04.30 (43) 2:08.40 6.80 66,75

42 49 502287 GRYM Elias 1998 SWE 1:03.88 (47) 1:04.54 (47) 2:08.42 6.82 66,91

43 53 502141 SILFAELT Johan 1996 SWE 1:04.37 (52) 1:04.18 (40) 2:08.55 6.95 67,96

44 74 422613 NILSEN Andre 1998 NOR 1:04.15 (50) 1:04.63 (48) 2:08.78 7.18 69,82

45 69 180841 PELTOLA Olli 1998 FIN 1:04.15 (50) 1:04.70 (49) 2:08.85 7.25 70,38

46 54 422659 ANTONSEN Fredrik Lolland 1999 NOR 1:04.65 (56) 1:04.29 (42) 2:08.94 7.34 71,10

47 59 550066 ZVEJNIEKS Miks 1995 LAT 1:04.53 (53) 1:04.46 (46) 2:08.99 7.39 71,51

48 64 780023 DRUKAROV Andrej 1999 LTU 1:04.59 (54) 1:04.44 (45) 2:09.03 7.43 71,83

49 56 180827 PARTANEN Jose 1998 FIN 1:05.17 (59) 1:04.19 (41) 2:09.36 7.76 74,49

50 61 180854 KERANEN Emil 1999 FIN 1:05.48 (63) 1:05.20 (50) 2:10.68 9.08 85,13

51 84 780013 ZAVECKAS Rokas 1996 LTU 1:05.36 (60) 1:05.55 (51) 2:10.91 9.31 86,98

52 82 550078 OPMANIS Elvis 1997 LAT 1:05.11 (58) 1:05.93 (54) 2:11.04 9.44 88,03

53 77 502345 MARKLUND Emil 1999 SWE 1:05.63 (65) 1:05.60 (52) 2:11.23 9.63 89,56

54 72 422586 ANDA Eirik 1997 NOR 1:05.54 (64) 1:05.74 (53) 2:11.28 9.68 89,96

55 66 180838 RAATIKAINEN Valtteri 1998 FIN 1:05.36 (60) 1:07.20 (58) 2:12.56 10.96 100,28

56 78 180850 PARTANEN Teemu 1999 FIN 1:05.38 (62) 1:07.72 (60) 2:13.10 11.50 104,63

57 81 390044 LAINE Tormis 2000 EST 1:06.37 (68) 1:07.13 (56) 2:13.50 11.90 107,85

57 73 180871 JOKIAHO Oskari 2000 FIN 1:06.35 (67) 1:07.15 (57) 2:13.50 11.90 107,85

59 83 550087 ZVEJNIEKS Davis 1998 LAT 1:07.15 (70) 1:06.58 (55) 2:13.73 12.13 109,71

60 92 550099 LOSS Daniels 2000 LAT 1:07.04 (69) 1:08.14 (62) 2:15.18 13.58 121,39

61 87 180868 MAKLIN Eemeli 2000 FIN 1:07.89 (73) 1:07.39 (59) 2:15.28 13.68 122,20

62 89 180879 MIKKONEN Rasmus 2000 FIN 1:07.74 (72) 1:07.93 (61) 2:15.67 14.07 125,34

63 98 550101 LAZDANS Kristaps 2000 LAT 1:08.06 (74) 1:09.29 (63) 2:17.35 15.75 138,88

64 93 550096 CERNEVSKIS Kristers 1999 LAT 1:09.70 (76) 1:10.97 (64) 2:20.67 19.07 165,64

65 100 780020 ALEKSANDRAVICIUS Vilius 1995 LTU 1:10.57 (77) 1:11.47 (65) 2:22.04 20.44 176,68

66 96 550097 BELAKOVS Edgars 1999 LAT 1:12.98 (78) 1:12.31 (66) 2:25.29 23.69 202,87

67 99 390045 REISMANN Robin 2000 EST 1:14.54 (79) 1:16.39 (67) 2:30.93 29.33 248,33



VolaSoftControlPdf

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE HEIKKALA Arno (FIN)
CHIEF OF RACE DORSS Dinars (LAT)
REFEREE SOPPELA Teuvo (FIN)
COURSE CHIEF VEVERIS Eduards (LAT)
START REFEREE BRIZE Martins (LAT)
FINISH REFEREE SUBROVSKIS Janis (LAT)

WEATHER

CONDITIONS Sun/Wind
SNOW Hard
AIR TEMPERATURE START : -2,8 °C

FINISH : -2,6 °C

1st RUN 2nd RUN

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

CIVCS Kaspars (LAT)
- A - OPMANIS Lauris (LAT)
- B - KUUSLA Henri (FIN)
- C - HAMALAINEN Aapo (FIN)

HAERKOENEN Petri (FIN)
- A - OPMANIS Lauris (LAT)
- B - KUUSLA Henri (FIN)
- C - HAMALAINEN Aapo (FIN)

COURSE FIS-Rinne FIS-Rinne
START 471 m 471 m
FINISH 204 m 204 m
DROP 267 m 267 m
HOMOLOGATION 9824/11/10 9824/11/10
GATES 40 40
DIRECTIONS 37 37
STARTING TIME 11:40 14:30

LIST n°1217     APPLIED PENALTY: 11,95               CALCULATED PENALTY: 9,95 F = 980
Number of competitors: 101, Number of NSA: 9

VolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdf

FIS BALTIC CUP 2017

LATVIAN CHAMPIONSHIP

MEN'S GIANT

OFFICIAL RESULTS

it@ski.lvit@ski.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 5.0.20Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 5.0.20

2017.03.24.  /  Pyhä (FIN)  /  Latvian Ski Federation 1835  /  2017.03.24. at 16:22  /  Page 3/3

Rank Bib FIS ID Name Year Nation Run 1 (Rank) Run 2 (Rank) Time Gap Points

68 97 780021 ZAVECKAS Giedrius 1963 LTU 1:16.23 (80) 1:17.26 (68) 2:33.49 31.89 268,96

Did Not Finish - Run 1 (21)

1 180705 PIRINEN Eemeli 1993 FIN DNF

22 422333 REVELSBY Sindre Breivik 1994 NOR DNF

24 422563 FALKSETE Esten Riise 1997 NOR DNF

33 180833 HELEN Helmer 1998 FIN DNF

35 502016 RIDDARSTROEM Peter 1994 SWE DNF

40 180765 WIKSTROM William 1995 FIN DNF

57 180812 AHO Saku 1997 FIN DNF

60 180826 PESOLA Elias 1998 FIN DNF

62 180814 HALTTUNEN Arttu 1997 FIN DNF

63 422623 KROGH Constantin 1998 NOR DNF

65 180807 BERGMAN Antti 1997 FIN DNF

70 54531 SCHENNACH Alexander 1999 AUT DNF

71 180867 KUKKONEN Niko 2000 FIN DNF

75 180869 LIUKKONEN Sami 2000 FIN DNF

80 180856 VUORI Justus 1999 FIN DNF

85 502244 EDVINSSON Mattias 1997 SWE DNF

88 422712 TOENNESSEN Rasmus 2000 NOR DNF

90 180852 HAMALAINEN Sampsa 1999 FIN DNF

94 482057 KUZNETCOV Artem 2000 RUS DNF

95 550106 JEKABSONS Jorens 2000 LAT DNF

101 550103 JANSONS Alberts 2000 LAT DNF

Did Not Finish - Run 2 (11)

3 180729 SVENSK Mikael 1994 FIN 1:01.23 DNF

15 180791 MUSTALAHTI Jaakko 1996 FIN 1:01.95 DNF

19 180780 TAKKI Teddy 1996 FIN 1:01.23 DNF

28 502024 WICKBERS Linus 1994 SWE 1:03.14 DNF

36 422528 HAUGLAND Kristoffer 1996 NOR 1:03.64 DNF

39 180816 WESTERMARCK William 1997 FIN 1:03.52 DNF

50 180567 RASANEN Joonas 1989 FIN 1:03.65 DNF

51 180810 PALANDER Saku 1997 FIN 1:03.51 DNF

76 502198 LOEF Max 1997 SWE 1:04.59 DNF

79 180855 AATAMILA Leo 1999 FIN 1:09.06 DNF

91 422574 LIE LARSEN Jacob 1997 NOR 1:07.24 DNF

Disqualified - Run 2 (1)

86 550058 BRISHKA Roberts 1993 LAT 1:05.99 DSQ Gate 39



VolaSoftControlPdf

FIS BALTIC CUP 2017

LATVIAN CHAMPIONSHIP
MEN'S GIANT

PENALTY CALCULATION
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Rank Bib FIS ID Name Year Nation Points Best 5 Race points

Best 10 at finish

1 8 180786 BACK Robin 1996 FIN 22,58 - -

1 4 180666 TORSTI Samu 1991 FIN 6,60 6,60 0,00

3 10 422469 SOLHEIM Fabian Wilkens 1996 NOR 26,26 - -

4 11 502135 GRYM Hannes 1996 SWE 21,11 21,11 6,85

5 2 501351 JOHANSSON Emil 1988 SWE 20,52 20,52 8,70

6 7 501873 LUNDBAECK Gustav 1993 SWE 11,56 11,56 11,20

7 14 550054 ZVEJNIEKS Kristaps 1992 LAT 22,48 - -

8 13 422461 SOLHEIM Aage 1996 NOR 21,38 - -

9 5 502070 CASSMAN Ludwig 1995 SWE 19,55 19,55 16,12

10 17 180839 PIIRAINEN Joona 1998 FIN 28,19 - -

  

Best 5 at start

1 4 180666 TORSTI Samu 1991 FIN 6,60

DNF 1 180705 PIRINEN Eemeli 1993 FIN 7,90

6 7 501873 LUNDBAECK Gustav 1993 SWE 11,56

21 6 501992 GRAHN Dan Axel 1994 SWE 17,39

9 5 502070 CASSMAN Ludwig 1995 SWE 19,55

 (DNF: Did Not Finish, DSQ: Disqualified)

TOTAL

(B) List points of best 5 at start 63,00

(A) List points of the best 5 to finish in top 10 79,34

(C) Race points of corresponding competitors 42,87

  

Calculated penalty (A + B - C) = 99,47 / 10 9,95

Correction value (Z) 0,00

Category adder 2,00

Applied penalty 11,95

  

Technical Delegate
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LATVIAN CHAMPIONSHIP
MEN'S GIANT

RUN1 ANALYSIS
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Rank Bib Name Nation Sector 1(Rank)Sector 2(Rank)Sector 3(Rank) Time Gap

  MEN'S GS RUN1 ANALYSIS  

1 PIRINEN Eemeli FIN 21.13 Did Not Finish

12 2 JOHANSSON Emil SWE 20.98 (8) 19.79 (13) 20.68 (10) 1:01.45 1.03

6 3 SVENSK Mikael FIN 20.66 (1) 19.84 (14) 20.73 (13) 1:01.23 0.81

3 4 TORSTI Samu FIN 20.88 (7) 19.41 (3) 20.55 (6) 1:00.84 0.42

15 5 CASSMAN Ludwig SWE 21.16 (17) 19.41 (3) 21.21 (30) 1:01.78 1.36

21 6 GRAHN Dan Axel SWE 21.94 (60) 19.66 (10) 20.87 (20) 1:02.47 2.05

4 7 LUNDBAECK Gustav SWE 20.75 (3) 19.55 (8) 20.61 (7) 1:00.91 0.49

1 8 BACK Robin FIN 20.79 (4) 19.28 (1) 20.35 (2) 1:00.42

19 9 PERSSON Jesper SWE 21.40 (33) 20.09 (22) 20.74 (14) 1:02.23 1.81

2 10 SOLHEIM Fabian Wilkens NOR 21.09 (15) 19.35 (2) 20.33 (1) 1:00.77 0.35

5 11 GRYM Hannes SWE 21.02 (9) 19.47 (6) 20.62 (8) 1:01.11 0.69

11 12 NILSEN Didrik Langmoen NOR 21.57 (43) 19.51 (7) 20.36 (3) 1:01.44 1.02

9 13 SOLHEIM Aage NOR 21.06 (11) 19.85 (16) 20.38 (4) 1:01.29 0.87

8 14 ZVEJNIEKS Kristaps LAT 21.18 (19) 19.70 (11) 20.40 (5) 1:01.28 0.86

17 15 MUSTALAHTI Jaakko FIN 21.32 (29) 19.84 (14) 20.79 (17) 1:01.95 1.53

26 16 CRUZ Erik ESP 21.90 (58) 20.30 (28) 20.64 (9) 1:02.84 2.42

13 17 PIIRAINEN Joona FIN 21.13 (16) 19.78 (12) 20.71 (12) 1:01.62 1.20

32 18 HENTTINEN Jens FIN 21.20 (20) 20.41 (31) 21.56 (46) 1:03.17 2.75

6 19 TAKKI Teddy FIN 20.73 (2) 19.42 (5) 21.08 (25) 1:01.23 0.81

10 20 TORVINEN Turo FIN 21.08 (13) 19.59 (9) 20.68 (10) 1:01.35 0.93

20 21 KANKKUNEN Sampo FIN 21.42 (35) 20.04 (20) 20.89 (21) 1:02.35 1.93

22 REVELSBY Sindre Breivik NOR 21.59 20.61 Did Not Finish

24 23 JARVIKARE Niklas FIN 21.23 (23) 20.21 (26) 21.28 (31) 1:02.72 2.30

24 FALKSETE Esten Riise NOR 21.33 19.90 Did Not Finish

18 25 SOLBAKKEN Mikkel NOR 21.39 (32) 19.89 (18) 20.79 (17) 1:02.07 1.65

22 26 GRAPE LARSSON David SWE 21.43 (36) 20.02 (19) 21.13 (27) 1:02.58 2.16

23 27 KAAHRE Rickard SWE 21.34 (31) 20.35 (29) 20.91 (22) 1:02.60 2.18

31 28 WICKBERS Linus SWE 21.77 (54) 20.07 (21) 21.30 (32) 1:03.14 2.72

15 29 SJOBERG Marlon FIN 21.16 (17) 19.86 (17) 20.76 (15) 1:01.78 1.36

24 30 HANDOLIN Juho FIN 21.08 (13) 20.61 (37) 21.03 (23) 1:02.72 2.30

49 31 MANKINEN Miikka FIN 21.69 (50) 20.28 (27) 22.17 (60) 1:04.14 3.72

14 32 LEHTO Elian FIN 20.79 (4) 20.18 (25) 20.77 (16) 1:01.74 1.32

33 HELEN Helmer FIN 21.06 Did Not Finish

44 34 BAARDSETH Jeppe NOR 21.28 (28) 20.70 (42) 21.75 (52) 1:03.73 3.31

35 RIDDARSTROEM Peter SWE 21.26 20.12 Did Not Finish

42 36 HAUGLAND Kristoffer NOR 22.17 (70) 20.44 (33) 21.03 (23) 1:03.64 3.22

35 37 SOLBAKKEN Marius NOR 21.22 (22) 20.46 (34) 21.66 (50) 1:03.34 2.92

29 38 SEHLBERG Alexander SWE 21.24 (24) 20.70 (42) 21.08 (25) 1:03.02 2.60

39 39 WESTERMARCK William FIN 21.27 (27) 20.91 (49) 21.34 (35) 1:03.52 3.10

40 WIKSTROM William FIN 21.33 20.73 Did Not Finish

28 41 ASK Jesper SWE 20.79 (4) 20.80 (45) 21.39 (38) 1:02.98 2.56

30 42 GEDRA Zaks LAT 21.44 (37) 20.36 (30) 21.30 (32) 1:03.10 2.68
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Rank Bib Name Nation Sector 1(Rank)Sector 2(Rank)Sector 3(Rank) Time Gap

36 43 ENGVOLL Morten NOR 21.54 (40) 20.66 (39) 21.18 (28) 1:03.38 2.96

27 44 KERBER Maximilian AUT 21.49 (39) 20.51 (36) 20.85 (19) 1:02.85 2.43

34 45 WIDING Vidar SWE 21.24 (24) 20.42 (32) 21.58 (47) 1:03.24 2.82

41 46 NIHTILA Niklas FIN 21.25 (26) 20.88 (47) 21.46 (40) 1:03.59 3.17

57 47 WEMBSTAD Jesper NOR 21.32 (29) 20.10 (23) 23.42 (73) 1:04.84 4.42

48 48 KUFAAS Simen NOR 21.79 (55) 20.96 (52) 21.35 (36) 1:04.10 3.68

47 49 GRYM Elias SWE 21.20 (20) 21.13 (55) 21.55 (45) 1:03.88 3.46

43 50 RASANEN Joonas FIN 21.72 (51) 20.74 (44) 21.19 (29) 1:03.65 3.23

38 51 PALANDER Saku FIN 21.54 (40) 20.50 (35) 21.47 (41) 1:03.51 3.09

46 52 BRUDEVOLL Bjoern NOR 21.59 (46) 20.82 (46) 21.38 (37) 1:03.79 3.37

52 53 SILFAELT Johan SWE 21.57 (43) 21.30 (60) 21.50 (42) 1:04.37 3.95

56 54 ANTONSEN Fredrik Lolland NOR 21.83 (56) 21.22 (57) 21.60 (49) 1:04.65 4.23

44 55 STRAND Andreas NOR 21.76 (53) 20.67 (40) 21.30 (32) 1:03.73 3.31

59 56 PARTANEN Jose FIN 21.72 (51) 21.10 (54) 22.35 (64) 1:05.17 4.75

57 AHO Saku FIN 21.51 20.08 Did Not Finish

33 58 VIRKKULA Santeri FIN 21.58 (45) 20.13 (24) 21.50 (42) 1:03.21 2.79

53 59 ZVEJNIEKS Miks LAT 21.56 (42) 21.29 (59) 21.68 (51) 1:04.53 4.11

60 PESOLA Elias FIN 21.88 Did Not Finish

63 61 KERANEN Emil FIN 22.04 (67) 21.03 (53) 22.41 (66) 1:05.48 5.06

62 HALTTUNEN Arttu FIN 21.70 Did Not Finish

63 KROGH Constantin NOR 21.80 21.28 Did Not Finish

54 64 DRUKAROV Andrej LTU 21.85 (57) 20.88 (47) 21.86 (54) 1:04.59 4.17

65 BERGMAN Antti FIN 21.45 20.72 Did Not Finish

60 66 RAATIKAINEN Valtteri FIN 21.68 (49) 21.26 (58) 22.42 (67) 1:05.36 4.94

40 67 HUURINAINEN Markus FIN 21.46 (38) 20.62 (38) 21.50 (42) 1:03.58 3.16

37 68 JOHANSSON Filip SWE 21.07 (12) 20.95 (51) 21.43 (39) 1:03.45 3.03

50 69 PELTOLA Olli FIN 21.40 (33) 20.92 (50) 21.83 (53) 1:04.15 3.73

70 SCHENNACH Alexander AUT 21.79 Did Not Finish

71 KUKKONEN Niko FIN 22.20 20.91 Did Not Finish

64 72 ANDA Eirik NOR 21.65 (48) 21.86 (70) 22.03 (59) 1:05.54 5.12

67 73 JOKIAHO Oskari FIN 21.91 (59) 22.27 (72) 22.17 (60) 1:06.35 5.93

50 74 NILSEN Andre NOR 21.04 (10) 21.20 (56) 21.91 (55) 1:04.15 3.73

75 LIUKKONEN Sami FIN 21.73 Did Not Finish

54 76 LOEF Max SWE 21.96 (61) 20.68 (41) 21.95 (56) 1:04.59 4.17

65 77 MARKLUND Emil SWE 21.60 (47) 21.68 (66) 22.35 (64) 1:05.63 5.21

62 78 PARTANEN Teemu FIN 22.03 (65) 21.37 (61) 21.98 (57) 1:05.38 4.96

75 79 AATAMILA Leo FIN 22.21 (71) 21.82 (68) 25.03 (78) 1:09.06 8.64

80 VUORI Justus FIN 21.35 21.46 Did Not Finish

68 81 LAINE Tormis EST 22.01 (64) 21.64 (65) 22.72 (69) 1:06.37 5.95

58 82 OPMANIS Elvis LAT 22.00 (63) 21.53 (64) 21.58 (47) 1:05.11 4.69

70 83 ZVEJNIEKS Davis LAT 22.25 (72) 22.24 (71) 22.66 (68) 1:07.15 6.73

60 84 ZAVECKAS Rokas LTU 21.99 (62) 21.39 (62) 21.98 (57) 1:05.36 4.94

85 EDVINSSON Mattias SWE 22.22 Did Not Finish

66 86 BRISHKA Roberts LAT 22.32 (73) 21.39 (62) 22.28 (62) 1:05.99 5.57

73 87 MAKLIN Eemeli FIN 22.03 (65) 22.45 (74) 23.41 (72) 1:07.89 7.47
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88 TOENNESSEN Rasmus NOR 22.30 23.15 Did Not Finish

72 89 MIKKONEN Rasmus FIN 22.04 (67) 22.28 (73) 23.42 (73) 1:07.74 7.32

90 HAMALAINEN Sampsa FIN 22.23 Did Not Finish

71 91 LIE LARSEN Jacob NOR 22.11 (69) 21.84 (69) 23.29 (71) 1:07.24 6.82

69 92 LOSS Daniels LAT 22.93 (76) 21.78 (67) 22.33 (63) 1:07.04 6.62

76 93 CERNEVSKIS Kristers LAT 22.82 (75) 22.50 (75) 24.38 (77) 1:09.70 9.28

94 KUZNETCOV Artem RUS 22.24 Did Not Finish

95 JEKABSONS Jorens LAT 23.25 22.85 Did Not Finish

78 96 BELAKOVS Edgars LAT 23.89 (79) 24.74 (78) 24.35 (76) 1:12.98 12.56

80 97 ZAVECKAS Giedrius LTU 25.44 (80) 25.43 (79) 25.36 (80) 1:16.23 15.81

74 98 LAZDANS Kristaps LAT 22.45 (74) 22.85 (76) 22.76 (70) 1:08.06 7.64

79 99 REISMANN Robin EST 23.86 (78) 25.43 (79) 25.25 (79) 1:14.54 14.12

77 100 ALEKSANDRAVICIUS Vilius LTU 23.41 (77) 22.93 (77) 24.23 (75) 1:10.57 10.15

101 JANSONS Alberts LAT 23.70 22.59 Did Not Finish
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  MEN'S GS RUN2 ANALYSIS  

1 PIRINEN Eemeli FIN

4 2 JOHANSSON Emil SWE 20.37 (2) 20.43 (9) 20.43 (12) 1:01.23 0.47

3 SVENSK Mikael FIN 20.54 Did Not Finish

1 4 TORSTI Samu FIN 20.62 (4) 20.15 (2) 19.99 (1) 1:00.76

10 5 CASSMAN Ludwig SWE 20.93 (17) 20.45 (11) 20.44 (13) 1:01.82 1.06

21 6 GRAHN Dan Axel SWE 20.98 (19) 20.56 (17) 20.71 (26) 1:02.25 1.49

19 7 LUNDBAECK Gustav SWE 20.27 (1) 21.54 (40) 20.27 (9) 1:02.08 1.32

3 8 BACK Robin FIN 20.49 (3) 20.44 (10) 20.25 (7) 1:01.18 0.42

12 9 PERSSON Jesper SWE 20.92 (15) 20.70 (22) 20.25 (7) 1:01.87 1.11

2 10 SOLHEIM Fabian Wilkens NOR 20.85 (10) 19.95 (1) 20.17 (4) 1:00.97 0.21

6 11 GRYM Hannes SWE 20.92 (15) 20.22 (4) 20.20 (6) 1:01.34 0.58

28 12 NILSEN Didrik Langmoen NOR 21.48 (46) 20.77 (24) 20.62 (21) 1:02.87 2.11

17 13 SOLHEIM Aage NOR 20.99 (21) 20.85 (26) 20.19 (5) 1:02.03 1.27

8 14 ZVEJNIEKS Kristaps LAT 20.76 (7) 20.52 (13) 20.48 (15) 1:01.76 1.00

15 MUSTALAHTI Jaakko FIN 20.85 20.15 Did Not Finish

5 16 CRUZ Erik ESP 20.67 (5) 20.54 (15) 20.04 (2) 1:01.25 0.49

16 17 PIIRAINEN Joona FIN 21.00 (22) 20.51 (12) 20.49 (16) 1:02.00 1.24

30 18 HENTTINEN Jens FIN 21.42 (40) 21.12 (31) 20.77 (27) 1:03.31 2.55

19 TAKKI Teddy FIN 20.87 20.85 Did Not Finish

23 20 TORVINEN Turo FIN 21.20 (30) 20.62 (19) 20.50 (17) 1:02.32 1.56

14 21 KANKKUNEN Sampo FIN 20.86 (12) 20.53 (14) 20.59 (20) 1:01.98 1.22

22 REVELSBY Sindre Breivik NOR

8 23 JARVIKARE Niklas FIN 21.01 (23) 20.22 (4) 20.53 (18) 1:01.76 1.00

24 FALKSETE Esten Riise NOR

11 25 SOLBAKKEN Mikkel NOR 20.98 (19) 20.41 (8) 20.47 (14) 1:01.86 1.10

27 26 GRAPE LARSSON David SWE 20.85 (10) 20.91 (28) 20.99 (33) 1:02.75 1.99

23 27 KAAHRE Rickard SWE 20.76 (7) 20.92 (29) 20.64 (24) 1:02.32 1.56

28 WICKBERS Linus SWE 21.49 21.71 Did Not Finish

12 29 SJOBERG Marlon FIN 21.07 (25) 20.39 (7) 20.41 (11) 1:01.87 1.11

26 30 HANDOLIN Juho FIN 20.88 (13) 21.21 (33) 20.65 (25) 1:02.74 1.98

33 31 MANKINEN Miikka FIN 21.37 (37) 21.35 (35) 20.87 (30) 1:03.59 2.83

15 32 LEHTO Elian FIN 21.08 (26) 20.55 (16) 20.36 (10) 1:01.99 1.23

33 HELEN Helmer FIN

39 34 BAARDSETH Jeppe NOR 21.51 (49) 21.13 (32) 21.31 (42) 1:03.95 3.19

35 RIDDARSTROEM Peter SWE

36 HAUGLAND Kristoffer NOR 22.05 21.11 Did Not Finish

29 37 SOLBAKKEN Marius NOR 21.48 (46) 20.68 (21) 20.98 (32) 1:03.14 2.38

18 38 SEHLBERG Alexander SWE 20.89 (14) 20.63 (20) 20.55 (19) 1:02.07 1.31

39 WESTERMARCK William FIN 21.24 Did Not Finish

40 WIKSTROM William FIN

20 41 ASK Jesper SWE 20.74 (6) 20.56 (17) 20.83 (28) 1:02.13 1.37

25 42 GEDRA Zaks LAT 21.44 (41) 20.35 (6) 20.62 (21) 1:02.41 1.65



VolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdf

FIS BALTIC CUP 2017

LATVIAN CHAMPIONSHIP

MEN'S GIANT

RUN2 ANALYSIS

it@ski.lvit@ski.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 5.0.20Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 5.0.20

2017.03.24.  /  Pyhä (FIN)  /  Latvian Ski Federation 1835  /  2017.03.24. at 16:23  /  Page 2/3

Rank Bib Name Nation Sector 1(Rank)Sector 2(Rank)Sector 3(Rank) Time Gap

31 43 ENGVOLL Morten NOR 21.44 (41) 20.71 (23) 21.20 (39) 1:03.35 2.59

7 44 KERBER Maximilian AUT 21.45 (43) 20.19 (3) 20.06 (3) 1:01.70 0.94

38 45 WIDING Vidar SWE 21.16 (27) 21.45 (37) 21.33 (43) 1:03.94 3.18

34 46 NIHTILA Niklas FIN 21.22 (31) 21.45 (37) 20.93 (31) 1:03.60 2.84

22 47 WEMBSTAD Jesper NOR 20.83 (9) 20.82 (25) 20.62 (21) 1:02.27 1.51

43 48 KUFAAS Simen NOR 20.93 (17) 22.32 (52) 21.05 (35) 1:04.30 3.54

47 49 GRYM Elias SWE 21.54 (50) 21.92 (47) 21.08 (37) 1:04.54 3.78

50 RASANEN Joonas FIN 21.56 20.93 Did Not Finish

51 PALANDER Saku FIN 21.39 Did Not Finish

36 52 BRUDEVOLL Bjoern NOR 21.38 (38) 21.32 (34) 21.04 (34) 1:03.74 2.98

40 53 SILFAELT Johan SWE 21.29 (33) 21.55 (41) 21.34 (44) 1:04.18 3.42

42 54 ANTONSEN Fredrik Lolland NOR 21.18 (28) 21.73 (44) 21.38 (46) 1:04.29 3.53

35 55 STRAND Andreas NOR 21.45 (43) 21.06 (30) 21.17 (38) 1:03.68 2.92

41 56 PARTANEN Jose FIN 21.19 (29) 21.62 (43) 21.38 (46) 1:04.19 3.43

57 AHO Saku FIN

32 58 VIRKKULA Santeri FIN 21.81 (56) 20.86 (27) 20.83 (28) 1:03.50 2.74

46 59 ZVEJNIEKS Miks LAT 21.46 (45) 21.53 (39) 21.47 (48) 1:04.46 3.70

60 PESOLA Elias FIN

50 61 KERANEN Emil FIN 21.60 (51) 21.99 (48) 21.61 (51) 1:05.20 4.44

62 HALTTUNEN Arttu FIN

63 KROGH Constantin NOR

45 64 DRUKAROV Andrej LTU 21.62 (52) 21.55 (41) 21.27 (41) 1:04.44 3.68

65 BERGMAN Antti FIN

58 66 RAATIKAINEN Valtteri FIN 21.88 (59) 23.16 (60) 22.16 (56) 1:07.20 6.44

44 67 HUURINAINEN Markus FIN 21.29 (33) 21.85 (45) 21.22 (40) 1:04.36 3.60

37 68 JOHANSSON Filip SWE 21.39 (39) 21.43 (36) 21.07 (36) 1:03.89 3.13

49 69 PELTOLA Olli FIN 21.32 (35) 21.88 (46) 21.50 (50) 1:04.70 3.94

70 SCHENNACH Alexander AUT

71 KUKKONEN Niko FIN

53 72 ANDA Eirik NOR 21.34 (36) 22.30 (51) 22.10 (54) 1:05.74 4.98

57 73 JOKIAHO Oskari FIN 21.84 (58) 22.87 (57) 22.44 (60) 1:07.15 6.39

48 74 NILSEN Andre NOR 21.04 (24) 22.10 (49) 21.49 (49) 1:04.63 3.87

75 LIUKKONEN Sami FIN

76 LOEF Max SWE 21.70 Did Not Finish

52 77 MARKLUND Emil SWE 21.22 (31) 22.60 (55) 21.78 (53) 1:05.60 4.84

60 78 PARTANEN Teemu FIN 21.77 (54) 23.74 (62) 22.21 (57) 1:07.72 6.96

79 AATAMILA Leo FIN 21.32 Did Not Finish

80 VUORI Justus FIN

56 81 LAINE Tormis EST 21.49 (48) 22.43 (53) 23.21 (63) 1:07.13 6.37

54 82 OPMANIS Elvis LAT 21.80 (55) 22.45 (54) 21.68 (52) 1:05.93 5.17

55 83 ZVEJNIEKS Davis LAT 21.71 (53) 22.74 (56) 22.13 (55) 1:06.58 5.82

51 84 ZAVECKAS Rokas LTU 21.94 (61) 22.27 (50) 21.34 (44) 1:05.55 4.79

85 EDVINSSON Mattias SWE

86 BRISHKA Roberts LAT 22.10 22.46 Disqualified

59 87 MAKLIN Eemeli FIN 21.93 (60) 23.09 (58) 22.37 (58) 1:07.39 6.63
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88 TOENNESSEN Rasmus NOR

61 89 MIKKONEN Rasmus FIN 21.83 (57) 23.37 (61) 22.73 (61) 1:07.93 7.17

90 HAMALAINEN Sampsa FIN

91 LIE LARSEN Jacob NOR 21.01 Did Not Finish

62 92 LOSS Daniels LAT 22.57 (64) 23.14 (59) 22.43 (59) 1:08.14 7.38

64 93 CERNEVSKIS Kristers LAT 22.47 (63) 24.54 (65) 23.96 (64) 1:10.97 10.21

94 KUZNETCOV Artem RUS

95 JEKABSONS Jorens LAT

66 96 BELAKOVS Edgars LAT 23.55 (66) 24.51 (64) 24.25 (66) 1:12.31 11.55

68 97 ZAVECKAS Giedrius LTU 24.42 (68) 27.25 (67) 25.59 (68) 1:17.26 16.50

63 98 LAZDANS Kristaps LAT 22.22 (62) 23.94 (63) 23.13 (62) 1:09.29 8.53

67 99 REISMANN Robin EST 23.67 (67) 27.30 (68) 25.42 (67) 1:16.39 15.63

65 100 ALEKSANDRAVICIUS Vilius LTU 22.79 (65) 24.69 (66) 23.99 (65) 1:11.47 10.71

101 JANSONS Alberts LAT
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Rank Name Year Nation Club SL1 SL2 SL3 SL4 SL5 GS1 Points

  ELITE MEN  

1 ZVEJNIEKS Kristaps 1992 LAT SK Virsotne 100 100 80 100 - 36 416

2 GEDRA Zaks 1998 LAT SK Ziemelpols - SSS 50 40 100 50 20 4 264

3 DANILOCHKIN Yuri 1991 BLR 80 80 - - - - 160

4 ZVEJNIEKS Miks 1995 LAT SK Virsotne - 50 - 80 16 1 147

5 LUNDBAECK Gustav 1993 SWE Lulea Ak - - - - 100 40 140

6 VERCAMMEN Xander 1999 BEL Aspen Racing team 60 80 - - - - 140

7 ZAVECKAS Rokas 1996 LTU 40 36 - 60 - 1 137

8 JOHANSSON Emil 1988 SWE SK Vitesse Skoevde - - - - 80 45 125

9 STARAZHENKA Dzmitry 2000 BLR 9 6 50 36 - - 101

10 BACK Robin 1996 FIN Grifk Alpine - - - - - 100 100

11 TORSTI Samu 1991 FIN Vasa Skidklubb - - - - - 100 100

12 BRISHKA Roberts 1993 LAT SK Pantera - - 60 40 - - 100

13 ZVEJNIEKS Davis 1998 LAT SK Virsotne 22 22 - 45 - 1 90

14 NEMEC Jan 1993 CZE 36 45 - - - - 81

15 PAULUS Daniel 1994 CZE LK Radhost 45 29 - - - - 74

16 ZVERNIK Vlad 1998 BLR - 1 40 29 - - 70

17 MANKINEN Miikka 1997 FIN Ruka Slalom - - - - 60 1 61

18 SOLHEIM Fabian Wilkens 1996 NOR IL Heming - - - - - 60 60

19 GRAHN Dan Axel 1994 SWE Ostersund Froso slk - - - - 50 10 60

20 ALEKSANDRAVICIUS Vilius 1995 LTU Alpiu Aidas 12 11 36 - - 1 60

21 BREESE Ashley 1996 GBR 26 32 - - - - 58

22 LEFEVRE Basile 2000 BEL Promosport 32 24 - - - - 56

23 ALLEGRINI Riccardo 2000 ITA S.C. SOCIETA  SPORTIVALAZIO A. 29 26 - - - - 55

24 JANULIONIS Karolis 1992 LTU Kalnu Ereliai - - 29 26 - - 55

25 KONI Ranek 1993 EST Tartu Slalom - - 32 22 - - 54

26 GRYM Hannes 1996 SWE Storklintens Ak skalp - - - - - 50 50

27 SJOBERG Marlon 1997 FIN Grifk Alpine - - - - 26 24 50

28 ENGVOLL Morten 1992 NOR Bardu Alpinkl. - - - - 45 1 46

29 LOSS Daniels 2000 LAT SK International Ski Team - - 45 - - 1 46

30 JANSONS Alberts 2000 LAT Sk Kore 1 1 24 20 - - 46

31 MARTINSONS Ronalds 1998 LAT SK Traverss-V 1 1 26 16 - - 44

32 OPMANIS Elvis 1997 LAT SK Virsotne 24 18 - - - 1 43

33 BRUDEVOLL Bjoern 1997 NOR Hemsedal Il - - - - 40 1 41

34 LAZDANS Kristaps 2000 LAT Sk Ziemelpols - sss 3 3 - 32 - 1 39

35 PIIRAINEN Joona 1998 FIN Helsinki Ski Club - - - - 12 26 38

36 BELAKOVS Edgars 1999 LAT Sk Virsotne 1 1 22 13 - 1 38

37 GRANDJEAN Eliot 2000 BEL Promosport 20 16 - - - - 36

38 PIRINEN Eemeli 1993 FIN Kuopio Ski Club - - - - 36 - 36

39 PERSSON Jesper 1995 SWE Oestersund Froesoe slk - - - - 18 15 33

40 SOLHEIM Aage 1996 NOR Haugen Il - - - - - 32 32

41 WISEN Christopher 1992 SWE Malaroarnas Alpina sk - - - - 32 - 32

42 CASSMAN Ludwig 1995 SWE Oestersund Froesoe slk - - - - - 29 29

43 SCHILDERMANS Steve 1996 BEL Snow Valley Racing Team 15 14 - - - - 29
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44 LEONSAARI Antti 1997 FIN Alppihiihtoseura Himoski - - - - 29 - 29

45 TORVINEN Turo 2000 FIN Santa Claus Ski Team - - - - 5 22 27

46 NIHTILA Niklas 1996 FIN Helsinki Ski Club - - - - 26 1 27

47 KOTWICA Dawid 1999 POL WTS DESKI 13 13 - - - - 26

48 SOLBAKKEN Mikkel 1999 NOR Baerums Skiklub - - - - 7 18 25

49 VIRRO Sten-Mark 1997 EST Est2018 - - - 24 1 - 25

50 DRUKAROV Andrej 1999 LTU Snow Bees 18 - - - 3 1 22

51 MICHALIK Michal 2000 POL Kn Siepraw-ski 10 12 - - - - 22

52 TAJET Simen 1993 NOR IL Heming - - - - 22 - 22

53 TZIOVAS Nikolaos 1997 GRE Alpis 14 7 - - - - 21

54 LEHTO Elian 2000 FIN Santa Claus ski team - - - - - 20 20

55 JAROSCAK Miroslav 1999 SVK Sk Kubinska hola - 20 - - - - 20

56 MAZGUT Denis 1999 SVK Ski Team mh 11 9 - - - - 20

57 VORSLAVS Klavs Verners 1999 LAT SK Pantera - SSS 1 1 - 18 - - 20

58 KERBER Maximilian 1997 AUT - - - - 8 11 19

59 REISMANN Robin 2000 EST Sportclub Maesuusakool - 1 - 15 - 1 17

60 LAHAYE Eric 1999 BEL Be Ski team 9 8 - - - - 17

61 CRUZ Erik 1994 ESP LMCE - - - - - 16 16

62 STRAND Andreas 1998 NOR Joelster Il - - - - 15 1 16

63 CHERTSIN Uladzislau 1998 BLR 16 - - - - - 16

64 TARASOV Dmitriy 2000 RUS 6 10 - - - - 16

65 VASULIN Marek 1995 CZE - 15 - - - - 15

66 NILSEN Didrik Langmoen 1996 NOR Hakadal Il - - - - - 14 14

67 WEMBSTAD Jesper 1998 NOR Asker Skiklubb - - - - 13 1 14

68 RIITSALU Kert 1999 EST Alpineclub Vaike-munamagi - - - 14 - - 14

69 MEDHUS Anders Lysklett 1995 NOR IL Heming - - - - 14 - 14

70 KANKKUNEN Sampo 1998 FIN Kuopio Ski Club - - - - - 13 13

71 JURDZS Janis 2000 LAT Sk Apex 1 - - 12 - - 13

72 JARVIKARE Niklas 1999 FIN Hyss - - - - - 12 12

73 PARTANEN Jose 1998 FIN Nilsia Ski - - - - 11 1 12

74 RAATIKAINEN Valtteri 1998 FIN Lahden Hiihtoseura - - - - 10 1 11

75 HUURINAINEN Markus 1999 FIN Grankulla Ifk alpine - - - - 9 1 10

76 KAAHRE Rickard 1991 SWE Hjortens SK - - - - - 9 9

77 SEHLBERG Alexander 1998 SWE Vaest Alpin sk goeteborg - - - - - 8 8

78 ASK Jesper 1994 SWE Ifk Arvidsjaur ak - - - - - 7 7

79 JOHANSSON Filip 1999 SWE Oestersund Froesoe slk - - - - 6 1 7

80 CHERTSIN Daniil 1997 BLR 7 - - - - - 7

81 GRAPE LARSSON David 1995 SWE Luleaa Ak - - - - - 6 6

82 HANDOLIN Juho 1997 FIN Hyvinkaan Slalomseura sukkula - - - - - 5 5

83 BOCK Christophe 1998 LUX Hs - 5 - - - - 5

84 BOKUVKA Jan 1999 CZE 4 1 - - - - 5

85 VAN CEULEBROECK Dries 2000 BEL Snowvalley Racing team 5 - - - - - 5

86 PAJAK Tomasz 1993 POL KS Live Bielsko-Biala - 4 - - - - 4

87 KROGH Constantin 1998 NOR Il Heming - - - - 4 - 4

88 HENTTINEN Jens 1993 FIN Helsinki Ski Club - - - - - 3 3

89 SOLBAKKEN Marius 1998 NOR Baerums Skiklub - - - - - 3 3
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90 MARKLUND Emil 1999 SWE Ifk Arvidsjaur alpina - - - - 2 1 3

91 CERNEVSKIS Kristers 1999 LAT SK ASI 1 1 - - - 1 3

92 BILMAK Georgii 2000 RUS 2 1 - - - - 3

93 ANDA Eirik 1997 NOR Stabaek If - - - - 1 1 2

94 ZAVECKAS Giedrius 1963 LTU Hobby Sports - - - - 1 1 2

95 SEVELA Petr 1998 CZE Skm Val. mezirici - 2 - - - - 2

96 KRAVCHUK Ivan 1998 UKR Yasynya Ski school 1 1 - - - - 2

97 VANAGS Edvards 2000 LAT Sk Traverssv 1 1 - - - - 2

98 RECHTENBERG Jan 2000 CZE 1 1 - - - - 2

99 AIB Vitalii 2000 UKR Yasinya Ski school 1 1 - - - - 2

100 VIRKKULA Santeri 1996 FIN Sallan Karhut - - - - - 1 1

101 WIDING Vidar 1994 SWE Tarna Ik fjallvinden - - - - - 1 1

102 BAARDSETH Jeppe 1995 NOR IL Heming - - - - - 1 1

103 KUFAAS Simen 1997 NOR Tromsoe Sk - - - - - 1 1

104 GRYM Elias 1998 SWE Storklinten Ak skalp - - - - - 1 1

105 SILFAELT Johan 1996 SWE Valfjaellets Slk - - - - - 1 1

106 NILSEN Andre 1998 NOR Hovden Sportsklubb - - - - - 1 1

107 PELTOLA Olli 1998 FIN Seinajoen Hiihtoseura - - - - - 1 1

108 ANTONSEN Fredrik Lolland 1999 NOR Stabaek If - - - - - 1 1

109 KERANEN Emil 1999 FIN Hyvinkaan Slalomseura Sukkula - - - - - 1 1

110 PARTANEN Teemu 1999 FIN Nilsia Ski - - - - - 1 1

111 LAINE Tormis 2000 EST A.B.G.Westliches Mittelgebirge - - - - - 1 1

112 JOKIAHO Oskari 2000 FIN Seinajoen Hiihtoseura - - - - - 1 1

113 MAKLIN Eemeli 2000 FIN Nilski - - - - - 1 1

114 MIKKONEN Rasmus 2000 FIN Peuramaa Slalom - - - - - 1 1

115 CASTERMANS Max 1998 LUX Hs - 1 - - - - 1

116 CLAUS Gianluca 1997 LUX Hiversport 1 - - - - - 1

117 PETRUK Nazariy 2000 UKR 1 - - - - - 1

118 BOUMANS Santi 2000 BEL Snowvalley Racing team - 1 - - - - 1


